Non-state Agencies

The adopted 2004-06 budget provides $25,000 GF the first year, and $34.1
million GF the second year for grants to the following 192 non-state agencies:

FY 2004-06
4-H Educational Centers, to the Virginia 4-H for $150,000
Air Force Museum Foundation 100,000
Ambherst County Museum and Historical Society 5,000
Arlington Signature Theatre 200,000
National Museum of the U.S. Army, to the Army Historical 250,000

Foundation for

Art Museum of Western Virginia 2,430,000
Arts and Education in Concert 25,000
Avoca Museums and Historical Society 12,500
Bay School Cultural Arts Center 12,500
Beacon Theater 50,000
Beaverdam Heritage Days Foundation 25,000
Bedford City/County Museum 50,000
Belle Grove Plantation 50,000
Ben Lomond Manor House 37,500
Birthplace of County Music 12,500
Black History Museum 50,000
Black Women United For Action 50,000
Blue Ridge Zoological Society of Virginia 87,500
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Peninsula 12,500
Breaks Interstate Park 50,000
Brentsville Courthouse Historic Centre 37,500
Bridging Boundaries International 25,000
Camp Baker 150,000
Campagna Center Exterior Repairs 50,000
Carter House 50,000
Celebrating Special Children 75,000
Center for Excellence in Education 25,000
Center in the Square 200,000
Championship Horse Show, to the Virginia 4-H for 25,000
Chesapeake Arboretum 27,500
Children's Museum of Virginia 300,000
Christiansburg Institute Museum and Archive 25,000
Chrysler Museum 540,000
Church Quarter 7,500
Coal Miners Memorial 12,500

120



Cold War Museum

Committee for the Historic Cavalry Battles
Conner House

Crab Orchard Museum and Pioneer Park, Inc.
Danville Museum of Fine Arts and History
Dinwiddie Institute

DOVES, Inc

E. Trinkle Regional Visitors Center, to the Town of Wytheville for

Ecumenical Community Helping Others (ECHO)
Endview Plantation

ENS Foundation

Environmental Alliance for Senior Involvement
Essex County Museum

Estes Center

Fairfax Station Railroad Museum

Fairfield Foundation

First Freedom Center

Fredericksburg Area Museum and Cultural Center
Freedom Museum

Freedom Park in James City County

French and Indian War Foundation

Friends of the Fairfax Station

Friends of Wilderness Battlefield

General Charles Fenton Mercer Grave Site
General Douglas MacArthur Foundation

George C. Marshall Foundation

George Washington's Ferry Farm

Great Bridge Battlefield Visitor Center
Greenway Court

Hand Workshop Art Center

Hanover Community Center

Harrison Museum for African American Culture
Henricus Foundation

Historic Jamestowne, to APVA for

Historical Old Stone High School in Louisa
History Museum and Historical Society of Western Virginia
Holiday House

Hurrah Players

Jewish Community Center of Northern Virginia
Jewish Council for the Aging

Jewish Foundation for Group Homes

Jewish Foundation for Group Homes - Renovations
Jewish Social Service Agency

121

125,000
50,000
25,000
52,500
12,766
12,500
25,000
12,500
25,000
50,000
25,000

5,000
15,000
100,000
7,500
12,500

125,000

520,000

100,000
50,000
10,000
17,500
10,000

7,000
50,000

100,000

150,000

125,000
12,500

150,000
25,000
50,000
55,000

200,000
50,000
37,500
25,000
25,000
50,000
12,000
45,000
50,000
40,000



Jubal Early Homeplace, to the Jubal A. Early Preservation Trust for 12,500

Kerr Place Museum, to the Eastern Shore Historical Society for 15,000
King and Queen Marriott School Project 50,000
Kinsale Foundation 10,000
La Crosse Hotel 125,000
Lee Hall Mansion 50,000
Lee Hall Train Depot 50,000
Lee-Fendall House Repairs 50,000
Liberia House 62,500
Little England Chapel, to the Newtown Improvement and Civic 7,500
Club for
Lorton Community Action Center 15,000
Lynchburg Academy of Fine Arts 430,000
Lynnhaven House 35,000
Lyric Theatre 5,000
MacCallum More Museum and Gardens 22,500
Marine Corps Heritage Foundation 640,000
Mary Ball Washington Museum and Library 10,000
Menokin Foundation 70,000
Merchants Hope Church 25,000
Metro Richmond Sports Backers 50,000
Montpelier Center for Arts and Education 5,000
Montpelier Foundation 200,000
Mosby House Museum 12,500
Moton Community Center 25,000
Museum of the Shenandoah Valley 380,000
National Rehabilitation & Rediscovery Foundation 25,000
Natural Bridge Volunteer Fire Department 40,000
Newsome House Museum and Cultural Center 37,500
Norfolk Botanical Gardens 50,000
NOVA Regional Park Authority 100,000
Oakland, to the Nelson County Museum of History for 50,000
Oasis Soup Kitchen, City of Portsmouth 40,000
Oatlands 53,750
Old Brick House Foundation 75,000
Our Health, Inc. 100,000
Palace Theater in Cape Charles 12,500
Paramount Theatre 270,000
Patrick County Music Association 12,500
Patriot Project 5,000
Permanent Marker for the 400th Anniversary, to the Jamestown- 50,000
Yorktown Foundation for the
Pocahontas, Inc. 9,000

122



Poplar Forest

Portsmouth Library, to the City of Portsmouth for the
Pulaski Fine Arts Center

Pulaski Theater

Railroad Museum - Chatham, to the Pittsylvania Historical Society fo:

Railroad Museum of Virginia

Ralph Stanley Museum and Traditional Mountain Music Center
Red Hill Shrine, to the Patrick Henry Memorial Foundation for
Reedyville Fisherman's Museum

Remote Area Medical Health Expedition (RAM)
Reston Arts Center

Richmond Ballet

Richmond Korean Senior Citizen Association
Riddick's Folly, Inc.

Rippon Lodge

Roanoke Symphony

Rosenwald School Building, to Greensville County for
Rosewell Foundation

Salem Historical Society

Schooner Virginia

Science Museum of Western Virginia

Sedalia Center

Shenandoah Valley Battlefields Foundation
Shenandoah Valley Discovery Museum

Specials Olympics of Virginia, Inc.

St. John's Church Foundation

St. Mary’s Health Wagon

Staunton Performing Arts Center

Steamboat Museum

Stonewall Camp #380, to Portsmouth Confederate Monument for
Stratford Hall

The Barns at Rosehill

The Barter Foundation

Theatre IV

Tidewater Center for Speech and Language Disorders
Tinner Hill Heritage Museum

Todi Festival, City of Portsmouth

Town of Pocahontas

Trail of the Lonesome Pine

Trevillian Station Battlefield Foundation

USS Monitor Center at the Mariners Museum
Virginia Beach Convention & Visitors Bureau

Vienna Volunteer Fire Department

123

700,000
100,000
12,500
37,500
12,500
300,000
50,000
12,500
100,000
25,000
135,000
75,000
15,000
4,233
50,000
5,000
25,000
45,000
50,000
350,000
75,000
40,000
140,000
480,000
100,000
25,000
25,000
380,000
15,000
7,500
100,000
5,000
1,090,000
12,500
10,000
7,500
40,000
1,000
10,000
25,000
1,490,000
75,000
50,000



Village View Foundation

Virginia Air and Space Museum

Virginia Aquarium and Marine Science Center
Virginia Arts Festival

Virginia Beach Performing Arts Center
Virginia Council on Indians

Virginia Economic Bridge, Inc.

Virginia Foundation for Housing Preservation
Virginia Historical Society

Virginia Living Museum

Virginia Museum of Transportation

Virginia Opera

Virginia Performing Arts Foundation

Virginia Rural Water Association

Virginia Senior Games

Virginia Space Flight Academy

Virginia Sports Hall of Fame

Virginia War Museum Foundation Historic Services

Virginia War Museum Foundation Historic Services - Causey's Mill

Virginia's Explore Park

Wakefield Foundation

Walton Mountain Museum*

Warwick Courthouse

Wayne Theatre Alliance

Wayside Theater

Westmoreland Poor School Society*

William King Regional Arts Center

Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts
Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library

Youth Outreach Services, to the Youth Corporation, Inc. for

TOTAL

* Not subject to the matching requirements.

124

15,000
37,500
1,040,000
270,000
540,000
25,000
100,000
25,000
200,000
1,490,000
225,000
75,000
8,500,000
5,000
37,500
12,500
100,000
12,500
15,000
200,000
15,000
17,500
25,000
500,000
10,000
25,000
200,000
1,570,000
1,380,000
25,000

$34,144,749



