Non-state Agencies

The adopted 2004-06 budget provides \$25,000 GF the first year, and \$34.1 million GF the second year for grants to the following 192 non-state agencies:

	FY 2004-06
4-H Educational Centers, to the Virginia 4-H for	\$150,000
Air Force Museum Foundation	100,000
Amherst County Museum and Historical Society	5,000
Arlington Signature Theatre	200,000
National Museum of the U.S. Army, to the Army Historical Foundation for	250,000
Art Museum of Western Virginia	2,430,000
Arts and Education in Concert	25,000
Avoca Museums and Historical Society	12,500
Bay School Cultural Arts Center	12,500
Beacon Theater	50,000
Beaverdam Heritage Days Foundation	25,000
Bedford City/County Museum	50,000
Belle Grove Plantation	50,000
Ben Lomond Manor House	37,500
Birthplace of County Music	12,500
Black History Museum	50,000
Black Women United For Action	50,000
Blue Ridge Zoological Society of Virginia	87,500
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Peninsula	12,500
Breaks Interstate Park	50,000
Brentsville Courthouse Historic Centre	37,500
Bridging Boundaries International	25,000
Camp Baker	150,000
Campagna Center Exterior Repairs	50,000
Carter House	50,000
Celebrating Special Children	75,000
Center for Excellence in Education	25,000
Center in the Square	200,000
Championship Horse Show, to the Virginia 4-H for	25,000
Chesapeake Arboretum	27,500
Children's Museum of Virginia	300,000
Christiansburg Institute Museum and Archive	25,000
Chrysler Museum	540,000
Church Quarter	7,500
Coal Miners Memorial	12,500

Cold War Museum	125 000
	125,000
Committee for the Historic Cavalry Battles Conner House	50,000
	25,000 F2 F00
Crab Orchard Museum and Pioneer Park, Inc.	52,500
Danville Museum of Fine Arts and History	12,766
Dinwiddie Institute	12,500
DOVES, Inc	25,000
E. Trinkle Regional Visitors Center, to the Town of Wytheville for	12,500
Ecumenical Community Helping Others (ECHO)	25,000
Endview Plantation	50,000
ENS Foundation	25,000
Environmental Alliance for Senior Involvement	5,000
Essex County Museum	15,000
Estes Center	100,000
Fairfax Station Railroad Museum	7,500
Fairfield Foundation	12,500
First Freedom Center	125,000
Fredericksburg Area Museum and Cultural Center	520,000
Freedom Museum	100,000
Freedom Park in James City County	50,000
French and Indian War Foundation	10,000
Friends of the Fairfax Station	17,500
Friends of Wilderness Battlefield	10,000
General Charles Fenton Mercer Grave Site	7,000
General Douglas MacArthur Foundation	50,000
George C. Marshall Foundation	100,000
George Washington's Ferry Farm	150,000
Great Bridge Battlefield Visitor Center	125,000
Greenway Court	12,500
Hand Workshop Art Center	150,000
Hanover Community Center	25,000
Harrison Museum for African American Culture	50,000
Henricus Foundation	55,000
Historic Jamestowne, to APVA for	200,000
Historical Old Stone High School in Louisa	50,000
History Museum and Historical Society of Western Virginia	37,500
Holiday House	25,000
Hurrah Players	25,000
Jewish Community Center of Northern Virginia	50,000
Jewish Council for the Aging	12,000
Jewish Foundation for Group Homes	45,000
Jewish Foundation for Group Homes - Renovations	50,000
Jewish Social Service Agency	40,000

Jubal Early Homeplace, to the Jubal A. Early Preservation Trust for	12,500
Kerr Place Museum, to the Eastern Shore Historical Society for	15,000
King and Queen Marriott School Project	50,000
Kinsale Foundation	10,000
La Crosse Hotel	125,000
Lee Hall Mansion	50,000
Lee Hall Train Depot	50,000
Lee-Fendall House Repairs	50,000
Liberia House	62,500
Little England Chapel, to the Newtown Improvement and Civic Club for	7,500
Lorton Community Action Center	15,000
Lynchburg Academy of Fine Arts	430,000
Lynnhaven House	35,000
Lyric Theatre	5,000
MacCallum More Museum and Gardens	22,500
Marine Corps Heritage Foundation	640,000
Mary Ball Washington Museum and Library	10,000
Menokin Foundation	70,000
Merchants Hope Church	25,000
Metro Richmond Sports Backers	50,000
Montpelier Center for Arts and Education	5,000
Montpelier Foundation	200,000
Mosby House Museum	12,500
Moton Community Center	25,000
Museum of the Shenandoah Valley	380,000
National Rehabilitation & Rediscovery Foundation	25,000
Natural Bridge Volunteer Fire Department	40,000
Newsome House Museum and Cultural Center	37,500
Norfolk Botanical Gardens	50,000
NOVA Regional Park Authority	100,000
Oakland, to the Nelson County Museum of History for	50,000
Oasis Soup Kitchen, City of Portsmouth	40,000
Oatlands	53,750
Old Brick House Foundation	75,000
Our Health, Inc.	100,000
Palace Theater in Cape Charles	12,500
Paramount Theatre	270,000
Patrick County Music Association	12,500
Patriot Project	5,000
Permanent Marker for the 400th Anniversary, to the Jamestown-	50,000
Yorktown Foundation for the	
Pocahontas, Inc.	9,000

Dowley Forget	700,000
Poplar Forest	700,000
Portsmouth Library, to the City of Portsmouth for the	100,000
Pulaski Fine Arts Center	12,500
Pulaski Theater	37,500 12,500
Railroad Museum - Chatham, to the Pittsylvania Historical Society for Railroad Museum of Virginia	12,500 300,000
Ralph Stanley Museum and Traditional Mountain Music Center	50,000
Red Hill Shrine, to the Patrick Henry Memorial Foundation for	12,500
Reedville Fisherman's Museum	100,000
Remote Area Medical Health Expedition (RAM)	25,000
Reston Arts Center	135,000
Richmond Ballet	75,000
Richmond Korean Senior Citizen Association	15,000
Riddick's Folly, Inc.	4,233
Rippon Lodge	50,000
Roanoke Symphony	5,000
Rosenwald School Building, to Greensville County for	25,000
Rosewell Foundation	45,000
Salem Historical Society	50,000
Schooner Virginia	350,000
Science Museum of Western Virginia	75,000
Sedalia Center	40,000
Shenandoah Valley Battlefields Foundation	140,000
Shenandoah Valley Discovery Museum	480,000
Specials Olympics of Virginia, Inc.	100,000
St. John's Church Foundation	25,000
St. Mary's Health Wagon	25,000
Staunton Performing Arts Center	380,000
Steamboat Museum	15,000
Stonewall Camp #380, to Portsmouth Confederate Monument for	7,500
Stratford Hall	100,000
The Barns at Rosehill	5,000
The Barter Foundation	1,090,000
Theatre IV	12,500
Tidewater Center for Speech and Language Disorders	10,000
Tinner Hill Heritage Museum	7,500
Todi Festival, City of Portsmouth	40,000
Town of Pocahontas	1,000
Trail of the Lonesome Pine	10,000
Trevillian Station Battlefield Foundation	25,000
USS Monitor Center at the Mariners Museum	1,490,000
Virginia Beach Convention & Visitors Bureau	75,000
Vienna Volunteer Fire Department	50,000
1	-,

Village View Foundation	15,000
Virginia Air and Space Museum	37,500
Virginia Aquarium and Marine Science Center	1,040,000
Virginia Arts Festival	270,000
Virginia Beach Performing Arts Center	540,000
Virginia Council on Indians	25,000
Virginia Economic Bridge, Inc.	100,000
Virginia Foundation for Housing Preservation	25,000
Virginia Historical Society	200,000
Virginia Living Museum	1,490,000
Virginia Museum of Transportation	225,000
Virginia Opera	75,000
Virginia Performing Arts Foundation	8,500,000
Virginia Rural Water Association	5,000
Virginia Senior Games	37,500
Virginia Space Flight Academy	12,500
Virginia Sports Hall of Fame	100,000
Virginia War Museum Foundation Historic Services	12,500
Virginia War Museum Foundation Historic Services - Causey's Mill	15,000
Virginia's Explore Park	200,000
Wakefield Foundation	15,000
Walton Mountain Museum*	17,500
Warwick Courthouse	25,000
Wayne Theatre Alliance	500,000
Wayside Theater	10,000
Westmoreland Poor School Society*	25,000
William King Regional Arts Center	200,000
Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts	1,570,000
Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library	1,380,000
Youth Outreach Services, to the Youth Corporation, Inc. for	25,000
TOTAL.	#8444 # 40

TOTAL \$34,144,749

^{*} Not subject to the matching requirements.